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A by-ta.w for the pa:yment of accounts, grants and 
allowances. 

Therefore it is expedient tp provide by by-law 
for the payment pf accounts,grarits and allowances which 
have been recon~ended for payment at this secession 
of Council. 

Therefore tbis Council of the Village of Cobden 
enact as hereinafter specified as respectively design~ted. 
GENERAL ACCCUNT 
J.B.Macintyre 
H.Wilson 

Labour 
II 

Cobden Water Works (Oct i-i~) 
Tractor Rental 
Truck 11 

C.R.Gibson (truck rental) 
Cecil Leech(back-hoe) 
Bert Green 

Streets 
If 

S.B:lany5:<:;.e 
_c.o.R. G.D.Gibson (chairman) 

N.B.F.Cobb . 
W~lter Schroeder 
D.P.Whillans 
Milton Burwell 
Cobden "t>Jater \'iorks 

tr Hydro System·· . 
" Water Works((Jct 

Tractor Rental 
Truck "-

" II 

II 

" 
Interest on loan 
Oct,Billing 

16-31) 

Dominion Magnesium Limited Streets 
C.R.Gibsoh n 
\rV"m. Reynolds 
C.W.Closs 
Joe Brown 
Globe Oil 
Canadian Industries Ltd. 
Remus Auto Service 
Receiver General 
Post Office 
Cobden Community Centre 
Ontario Hospital Service 
Bell Telephone Co® 
H.Millar & Son 
Stewart Stationary Store 
Crowle Fittings Limited 
Somerville Service Station 
Kohlsmith Garage 
H.Howard 
G.Somerville 
V .Kohl·smi th 
L.S.McLaughlin 
Dr·Jas.HenKry 
J.B.Macintyre 
H.Robimson 
J .K.Robinson 
Bert Green 
Cobden Hydro System 
IJ\JATER WORKS 
J .B .Macintyre 
II. Wilson 
Cecil Leech 
Village of Cobden 

" II 

Cobden Hydro System 
Petty Cash 
Somerville Service Station· 
Kohlsmith Garage 
Foy' s Hardware 
Standard Chemical Limited 
H.Howa.rd 
Cobden Community Centre 

II 

Fire 
Ac·count office 
Fire Hall 
D.P. . 
Fire Truck 
October Tax 
Unimp.Stamps 
Oct rent 
Burwell 
Oct.acc@ 
Catch Basin 
Office Supplies 
Supplies 
Account 
Fire Truck 
Fireman 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" " 
" 

Ass~~sors Meeting 
Street Lights 

Labour 
" Tramsmi s sion 

S.S.R.Collected 
S.R. 
Loan " 
Oct .Billing 

Truck 
" Ace. 

" 
Tractor 
Octo Rent 

(Continued) 

$ 187.48 
198 .5"7 

48e00 
50.00 
48.00 

116.,00 
540 ~75 
12.00 

8s00 
8.00 
8e00 
8®00 

75.00 
32.08 

45.-.00 
59.00 
50.73 
25.00 

3e00 
2.90 
2.06 

25@27 
46.35 
1.,65 

45 .. 60 
7.80 

20.00 
12 .. 60 
47.74 
1.49 
4.02 

19.31 
8.15 

6.94 
12~00 

9.00 
5.00 
7,50 

13 .. 00 
14.50 
13e00 
14.50 
10.00 

375.13 

156.40 
92.72 
24.00 

700.,00 
500.00 

3000.,00 
47.76 
23.76 
25.50 

3.77 
le03 

11.00 
10.50 
40.00 



" . BY-LA'Tvl No. 1203 

COBDEN HYDRO SYS~EM 
Cobden Post Office 
Ontario Hydro 

II II 

Northern Electric 
J.K.Johnstone Meters Ltd. 
Cobden Community Centre 
Village of Cobden 

COBDEN COM11UNrrY CENTRE 
Cobden Hydro System 
Ladies auxilary Cobden Legion 
Alex Hiller 
Mrs.Edna Briscoe 
Ken Bresee 

(Continued) 

Stamps 
Pov.rer 
Account 

II 

II 

Oct.rent 
Reading Metei•s 

Oct.billing 
Donation 
Grounds 
Caretaker 
Supplies 

$ 14&50 
1844.49 

121.55 
134e48 

4.00 
40.00 
84.58 

21.06 
20.00 
18.,00 
20 .. 00 
14.,44 

ENJI.:GTED AND PASSED this 4th. nay of November, 1963. 

~~~~-~----~------­
Reeve 
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Clerk 
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