## BY-LAW NO. 1203

A by-law for the payment of accounts, grants and allowances.

Therefore it is expedient to provide by by-law for the payment of accounts, grants and allowances which have been recommended for payment at this secession of Council.

Therefore this Council of the Village of Cobden enact as hereinafter specified as respectively designated.

GENERAL ACCOUNT	zon op zopprotziely	<b></b>
J.B.MacIntyre	Labour	\$ 187.48
H.Wilson	11	198.57
Cobden Water Works (Oct 1-1	<b>5</b> .)	10000
Tractor Rental	Ψ1 .	48.00
Truck "	•	50.00
C.R.Gibson (truck rental)	Streets	48.00
Cecil Leech(back-hoe)	11	116.00
Bert Green	Odd omitican is and ton	540.75
	Salarying Heating	
G.D.Gibson (chairman)	C.O.R.	12.00
N.B.F.Cobb	11	8.00
Walter Schroeder	11	8.00
D.P.Whillans	11	8.00
Milton Burwell		8.00
Cobden Water Works	Interest on loan	75.00
nyaro system		<b>32.</b> 08
water wolks/occ ro-s	Τ)	45.00
Tractor Rental		45.00
Truck	·	59.00
Dominion Magnesium Limited		50.73
C.R.Gibsoh	!! **	25.00
Wm.Reynolds	"	3.00
C.W.Closs	Fire	2.90
Joe Brown	Account office	2.06
Globe Oil	Fire Hall	25.27
Canadian Industries Ltd.	$\mathtt{D} \cdot \mathtt{P}$ .	46.35
Remus Auto Service	Fire Truck	1.65
Receiver General	October Tax	45.60
Post Office	Unimp.Stamps	7.80
Cobden Community Centre	Oct rent	20.00
Ontario Hospital Service	Burwell	12.60
Bell Telephone Co.	Oct.acc.	47.74
H.Millar & Son	Catch Basin	1.49
Stewart Stationary Store	Office Supplies	4.02
Crowle Fittings Limited	Supplies	19.31
Somerville Service Station	Account	8.15
Kohlsmith Garage	Fire Truck	6.94
H.Howard	Fireman	12,00
G.Somerville		9.00
V.Kohlsmith	11	5.00
L.S.McLaughlin	11	7,50
Dr•Jas•Hen¤ry		13,00
J.B.MacIntyre	tt 	14.50
H.Robimson	11 ••	13,00
J.K.Robinson	11	14.50
Bert Green	Assersors Meeting	10.00
Cobden Hydro System	Street Lights	375.13
WATER WORKS		
J.B.MacIntyre	Labour	156.40
H.Wilson	11	92.72
Cecil Leech	Transmission	24.00
Village of Cobden	S.S.R.Collected	700 .00
	S.R. "	500.00
11 11	Loan	3000 .00
Cobden Hydro System	Oct.Billing	47.76
Petty Cash		23.76
Somerville Service Station	Truck	25.50
Kohlsmith Garage		3.77
Foy's Hardware	Acc.	1.03
Standard Chemical Limited		11.00
H. Howard	Tractor	10.50
Cobden Community Centre	Oct.Rent	40.00

(Continued)

COBDEN HYDRO SYSTEM		
Cobden Post Office	Stamps	\$ 14.50
Ontario Hydro	Power	1844.49
11 11	Account	121.55
Northern Electric	11	134。48
J.K.Johnstone Meters Ltd.	ff .	4.00
Cobden Community Centre	Oct.rent	40.00
Village of Cobden	Reading Meters	84.58
COBDEN COMMUNITY CENTRE		
Cobden Hydro System	Oct.billing	21.06
Ladies Auxilary Cobden Legion	Donation	20.00
Alex Miller	Grounds	18.00
Mrs.Edna Briscoe	Caretaker	20.00
Ken Bresee	Supplies	14.44

ENACTED AND PASSED this 4th. Bay of November, 1963.

Les A bracker

Reeve

Millar Buresee